8.013
8
Back
pressure
8
	 Dimensions	 Relief	 Over-	 Adjustment	 Connection	 Order	 Price
	 A	 B	 C	 capacity	 pressure	 range	 thread	 number
	mm	 mm	 mm	 l/min*1	 max. bar	 bar 	 G		  €
D
Order example:
DB450-03
*1 at 6 bar inlet pressure and open outlet                *2 02 = 0…2.5 bar, 04 = 0…4 bar, 06 = 0…6 bar, 10 = 0…10 bar
	Accessories, enclosed
	Special options, add the appropriate letter
	Back pressure regulator, pilot-operated	 DB450
	 pressure gauge	 Ø 63 mm, 0…*2 bar, G1/4	 MA6302-. .*2	 11,00
	 gauge connection	      made of brass, adapter 1/4˝ NPT - G1/4 female	       AM-06
	 mounting bracket	 made of steel	 BW00-47	 7....?80,00
	 NPT	 connection thread	 DB450-0 . N	 +10,00
	 FKM elastomer		  DB450-0 . V	 +172,00
	 87	 129	 40		  3 500	 17		  0 … 10	 G3∕8	 DB450-03	 1.250,00
									         G1/2	 DB450-04	 1.250,00
									         G3/4	 DB450-06	 1.250,00
Gauges: see chapter for measuring devices
A
C
B